BOROUGH OF BRENTWOOD

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 1323

Notice is hereby given that, at its April 28th business meeting, Brentwood Borough Council adopted Ordinance. No. 1323. Said ordinance authorizes the creation of a Stormwater Authority pursuant to the terms of Title 53, Chapter 56 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, which pertains to municipal authorities. Said Stormwater Authority will be empowered to raise working capital and to acquire construct, and maintain infrastructure for the purpose of stormwater planning implementation, and management. The Borough of Brentwood shall retain the right to approve any plan of the Stormwater Authority under the terms of the Municipal Authorities Act. On May 8, 2025, the Borough will forward articles of incorporation associated with the establishment of said Stormwater Authority to the

Secretary of Commonwealth.